

\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1287/2016

SATNAM KAUR & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms.Sumeet Kaur, Adv.

versus

MANJIT SINGH GK & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Inderbir Singh Alag, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Pravir Singh and Ms.
Tejaswini, Advs. for school/society.
Ms.Latika Choudhary, Adv for DOE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **19.02.2020**

The learned counsel for the Department of Education states that the school is yet to provide the requisite details to facilitate the Department to calculate the amounts due to the petitioners.

Let the information be supplied within a period of two weeks from today.

The Department shall make its computation within six weeks thereafter.

List on 18.11.2020.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2020

AB